
Route: GAN 20   Run: LA 20 AM
Route: GAN 20 Operator: Gov (Gander)
Vehicle: 448-21
Description:
Schools:  Lumsden Academy (192)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:08 AM 17 NORTHERN COVE RD - CAPE FREELS
2 8:10 AM YELLOW HOUSE - LEFT SIDE OF TURN AROUND
3 8:11 AM BLUE GARBAGE BIN - CAPE FREELS
4 8:12 AM BOTTOM OF JIM PONDS HILL - RED HOUSE
5 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 10 MAIN RD - CAPE FREELS
6 8:23 AM 8:24 AM 119 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN; A0G (BUS SHELTER)
7 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 80 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN
8 8:25 AM 8:26 AM 46 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN; A0G  : 2025-06-30
9 8:26 AM 8:27 AM 38 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN
10 8:29 AM CENTENNIAL RD; LUMSDEN & TWIN RD; LUMSDEN
11 8:33 AM MAIN ST; LUMSDEN & GOODYEAR PL; LUMSDEN
12 8:35 AM 8:36 AM Lumsden Academy Driveway

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 8:08 AM End Time: 8:36 AM 

Run: LA 20 AM

Schools: Lumsden Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 1 of 12



Route: GAN 20   Run: LA 20 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 2 of 12



Route: GAN 20   Run: LA 20 PM
Route: GAN 20 Operator: Gov (Gander)
Vehicle: 448-21
Description:
Schools:  Lumsden Academy (192)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Lumsden Academy Driveway
2 2:55 PM 2:56 PM CENTENNIAL RD; LUMSDEN & TWIN RD; LUMSDEN
3 2:57 PM MAIN ST; LUMSDEN & GOODYEAR PL; LUMSDEN
4 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 38 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN
5 2:59 PM 3:00 PM 46 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN; A0G  : 2025-06-30
6 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 80 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN
7 3:01 PM 3:02 PM 119 MAIN ST; LUMSDEN; A0G (BUS SHELTER)
8 3:13 PM 3:14 PM 10 MAIN RD - CAPE FREELS
9 3:14 PM BOTTOM OF JIM PONDS HILL - RED HOUSE
10 3:14 PM BLUE GARBAGE BIN - CAPE FREELS
11 3:15 PM 3:16 PM YELLOW HOUSE - LEFT SIDE OF TURN AROUND
12 3:18 PM 17 NORTHERN COVE RD - CAPE FREELS

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 2:35 PM End Time: 3:18 PM

Run: LA 20 PM

Schools: Lumsden Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 4 of 12



Route: GAN 20   Run: LA 20 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 5 of 12



Route: GAN 21   Run: LA 21 PM
Route: GAN 21 Operator: Gov (Gander)
Vehicle: 447-21
Description:
Schools:  Lumsden Academy (192)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:35 PM 2:50 PM Lumsden Academy Driveway
2 2:51 PM 2:52 PM 17 MEMORIAL DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
3 2:52 PM 2:53 PM 45 MEMORIAL DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
4 2:58 PM 2:59 PM 94 MEMORIAL DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
5 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 1 ATLANTIC DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
6 3:17 PM 3:18 PM 34 MAIN ST - DEADMANS BAY
7 3:18 PM MAIN ST & ARCHS LANE - DEADMANS BAY
8 3:19 PM FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT

Description:
Stops: 8 Start Time: 2:35 PM End Time: 3:19 PM 

Run: LA 21 PM

Schools: Lumsden Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 7 of 12



Route: GAN 21   Run: LA 21 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 8 of 12



Route: GAN 21   Run: LA 21B AM
Route: GAN 21 Operator: Gov (Gander)
Vehicle: 447-21
Description:
Schools:  Lumsden Academy (192)

# Arrival Departure Description
1 8:07 AM FIRST HOUSE ON RIGHT
2 8:07 AM MAIN ST & ARCHS LANE - DEADMANS BAY
3 8:08 AM 34 MAIN ST - DEADMANS BAY
4 8:24 AM 8:25 AM 1 ATLANTIC DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
5 8:31 AM 94 MEMORIAL DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
6 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 45 MEMORIAL DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
7 8:34 AM 17 MEMORIAL DR; LUMSDEN; A0G
8 8:35 AM 8:36 AM Lumsden Academy Driveway

Description:
Stops: 8 Start Time: 8:07 AM End Time: 8:36 AM 

Run: LA 21B AM

Schools: Lumsden Academy

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 10 of 12



Route: GAN 21   Run: LA 21B AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2024-01-02 4:08 PM 11 of 12


